Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

12-10-2001

LU captures three awards at NBS convention

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD

LU captures three awards at NBS convention

The National Broadcasting Society (NBS) of Lindenwood University brought home three individual awards from the Regional Convention in Minneapolis, MN earlier this fall.

Chad Cates, senior, won an award for experimental audio and Kyle Kimberlin won two awards. Kimberlin's awards came from both audio and video categories.

A group of 15 NBS members left Lindenwood University, Thursday, October 25 and arrived in Minneapolis the following day. While attending the convention members had a chance to hear and meet speakers in the field of broadcasting and tour various facilities in the area.

Both Cates and Kimberlin now advance to national competition. Winners will be announced at the NBS National Convention to be held in the spring.

For more information about the Lindenwood Communications program, please contact Dean Marsha Parker at (636) 949-4906.

Lindenwood University is a private, co-educational, liberal arts school founded in 1827 in St. Charles. The school offers more than 80 graduate and undergraduate degree programs in traditional semester and trimester formats and in an accelerated evening program.

Press Release Contact:

Marsha Parker Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933